

## BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

### FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Di	Visia	0r	
Attention Chuck Bowman			······································
Fax Number <u>304-558-3970</u> Date <u>3</u>	15	/11	
From Tonya Vincent			
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet) $\underline{\beta}$	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
RE:		***************************************	
Sealed Bid Enclosed			- €3
RFQ Number: DEP15305		#563 2653	
Buyer: <u>C8 - 23</u>	الله الم	Angles Angles Angles	
Buyer: <u>C6 - 23</u> Bid Opening Date: <u>3/15/11</u>		320 320	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bid Opening Time:	137	ŰΊ	117
	To.	σ	all parts
Mall To:	2.42	छ	#
WV PURCHASING DIVISION	#OX		<u> </u>
2019 WASHINGTON ST E	-	<u>o</u>	år. s
PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130			# + + f
CLIMUTED LOIA ANA 5000-0120			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	OΠ

RFO NUMBER	٠.
DEP1530	5

PAGE	_;

ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

PROTECTION

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Breakaway, Inc.

Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROT DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 30

01/26/	2011	. COLTON		13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		- <del></del>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BID OPENING DATE	2011	03/15	/2011			BID	OPENIN	S TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	aue	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM		345000000000000000000000000000000000000	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	:		JB		962-73					* 674,055.00
	RECLAI	MOITAN	REST	ORATI	ON OF LANI	D & OTH	ER PRO	PERTI	ES	
: 	WEST Y	VIRGIN LICITI	IA DEP NG BID	ARTME S FRO	HASING DI'NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A	IRONMEN ED CONT	TAL PR	OTECT S FOR	Α'	
	RECLAI THE "I NEAR	MATION Wayne Dola,	OF 5. KISLIN WEST V	5-ACF G HIG IRGIN	E ABANDON Hwall and Ia, (harr	ED MINE POND" ISON CO	PROJE PROJEC	CT KN T LOC	OWN A ATED	
	02/17. REQUI	/11 a RED TO TORY P	10:00 ATTEN RE-BII	AM. D. THI SHAL	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP	ESTED F . FAIL IN DISC	ARTIES URE TO UALIFI	ARE ATTE CATIO	ND TH N OF	
	BIDDE	R. AL L OVER	SO, P	EBIDS	WILL INV TERRAIN A	OLVE EX	TENSIV	E FOO	T	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B	TIAL B IAL DO ID. F	IDDERS CUMENT ALLURI	TO VER	LL BE MAD COMPLETE. FYING ATT PROVIDE YO	THIS V ENDANCE UR COMP	ILL SE AT TH PANY AN	RVE A E MAN ID	S THE DATORY	
	IN DI ACCEP THE B	SQUALI T ANY IDDER ETED 7	FICATIOTHER IS RES	ION OF DOCUI SPONS FORMA	THE ATTE THE BID. MENTATION BLE FOR E TION REQUI	THE S TO VERING NSURING RED ON	STATE WIFY ATT	ILL N ENDAN HAVE TENDA	OT ICE.	
	WILL	NOT AS	SUME	ANY R	SPONSIBIL HE PRE-BID	ITY FOR	R A BIL	DER'\$		

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS-HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Cld Turnpike Road

Suson, VVV 20601

RFQ COPY

Vaicar



.moodzm<

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-706-5317

FEIN

Reques	st	fc	ľ
Quota			

(BFC) N	ЙЙ	BER	• • • •	
ne	D 1	53	n F	-

:	e.	1	Ä	Ģ	Ē	3.	,
_		_					

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF

PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FROM FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 AMOUNT CAT ITEM NUMBER UNITARICA QUANTITY UOP : LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI PROCEED TO LUMBERPORT AND FOLLOW RT. 20 NORTH TO THE DOLA AREA. TURN RIGHT ONTO BENNETTS RUN ROAD (CR 20/6) AND TRAVEL 0.8 MILE TO A SINGLE STORY HOUSE AND GARAGE ON THE LEFT WITH TAN VINYL SIDING. THE POND IS TO THE RIGHT OF THE HOUSE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE DID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 11D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP 15305

STONE OF AD	NOPSS CARDES	LIGHT OF A STATE OF A
		Senzince to All Entholionom
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
7 0 6 E 6		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ארט בטף	<u>-</u>	
	/ADDRESS	
BRE	MKAWAY, IN	1C'
1075	old Tumplke	Road
Sut	ion, VIV 286	1.03
Voice/	304-769	5-5317

DATE PRIN	Ęΰ		(888)	TÉA	M <b>9</b> QF	SAL	<b>G</b>			\$HII	VIÃ				(C)(S)	F O E		este est		FREIGHTTERMS
01/26/	2011															.,,,,,,,,,,,,	333,3.2.			
BID OPENING DATE:	Been ente	******	2001	5/	201	38.3		इतिहरू	8.386 <b>3</b> 6	000000	1910053	<b></b>	3ID	OPE	NIN	1G I	IME	500 to 615	01	130PM
UNE	Q.	JANTI	ſΥ		υo	Post	CAT NO		)	TEM N	UMB	ER				UNIT P	AICE			AMOUNT
	VIRGI FREE IN DI	WOF	RKF	LA	CE	AF	AILUF FIDA\ ON OF	/ I T	WI	ΤH	TH	T T	THE	SIG SHA	NEI	D DR RES	UG~ ULT			
	NOTIC WITHI IS RE EXECU PROCE	IN 3 ECE I JTEI	565 (VE	D.	ALE U	ND NL	AR DA ESS (	YS	AF ERW	TER ISE	Ţ	HE Pe(	NOT CIFI	ICE ED,	T C T H	) PR	OCE	ED Y		
	CANCE RIGHT NOTIO SUPPL WITH HERE!	THI	о с го о д	TH RE	CEL E V OF	EN A	HIS ( DOR : N IN	ON F ER	TRA THE IOR	CT MA	IM IAL	MEI RIA ITY	DIAT ALS Y OR	ELY OR DO	UF WOF NO	PON RKMA DT C	WR I NSH ONF	TTE	N	
	WAGE THE I RATES TO WE (PRE)	HIGI S AS EST	4 E F S E V )	₹ O ST (RG	F T ABL Ini	HE IS A	U.S HED I Code	D OR 21	EPA HA -54	RTM RRJ	IEN (SO	N (	OF L Coun Q.	ABC TY,	Pi	MINI URSU	MUN	I WA	√GE	
	ARBI INTER REQUI OR IN PERTA	REST IREI	T F D I	OR 3 Y AM	PA STA ERI	YM TE CA	LAW: N IN:	DU C STI	E ( ONT TUT	EXC AIN E C	CEP NED OF	T I	FOR N TH CHIT	ANY IS ECT	/ II   COI   S   I	NTER NTRA Docu	EST CT			
	WORKE A CEI	ERS RTII	' ( FI(	MOC TAC	PEN E F	ISA RO	TION M WO	: R K E	VEN RS'	OOI	R I	S	REQU SATI	IRE	D '	TO P SUC	ROV	/IDE	<u>:</u> JL.	
	ALL ( OF TI	HIS	C	TNC	RAC	T :	1													
	CXX	IN	SUF	RAN	CE:	S	UCCE	SSF	UL	VEN	1D0	R	SHAL	L F	UR	NIS	I PF	100	=	
SIGNATURE	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		(3.8%)			aggarjā	Sēe r	EVER	\$E:\$I	DE FO		ELEPI		None None	PNS.	1000000		[D.	ATE	J.
TITLE				F	EIN											ADDF	ESS	CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

 2								r
n	_	D	ı	=	7	۸	E.	l

e paragraph	DAGE	•	77
	1.4.4.4	-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WWW. WOO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 CB Turnpike Road Sutten, WV 20601 304-765-5317 Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Œ.	DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SALE			SHIP	VIA		da)ib		О.В.			FREIGH	TERMS	4
	01/26/								D T D	OBEL	ITNC	TIM	=	01.	30PM.		
BII	OPENING DATE:	. 25. 27 (13. 12.2	03/15/ NTITY	2011 UOP	CAT		ITEMNU		D 1 D	UFE	(1) (1) (1) (1)	VIT PRIC	A (2000)			OUNT	
		3,400600 3807		. 33 x 3 x 2000 (c)		a tale antidate		3 50 500 00				1 1415-1144	<u>Court en serrit</u>		2008	(30)	1137 1
I		OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIAB	ILIT	Y IN	SURA	NCE	PRI	OR T	0				
	•	ISSUAN	ICE OF	CONTR	ACT,	UNL	ESS (	OTHE	RWIS	E SF	EC1	FIEL	IN E				
		THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, IHE to s	MIN 250.	DOD.	AMU	ואטי	UF .	LNSC	MANC	, II.				
		į.		1 1													
		( ) 1	BUILDER	S RIS	K INS	URAN	CE:	SUC	CESS	FUL	VEN	NDOR	SHAL	L			
}		FURNIS	SH PROC	OF OF	BUILD O 100	ERS % DE	KISK THE	- μ ΔΜΓ	LL K NUNT	OF.	THE	CONT	RACT	IN	,		
		AN AN	JUNI E		. 100	, 0.		,,,,	• • • •			,					
					,		4 E 44 3	0.5	<b>T</b> 11 C	TOT	<b>A</b> I .	A M A CI I	מד הנ	.			
ļ		(XX)	BONDS: ID PAYA	FIVE    Ble T	PERC N THE	ENI	(5%) TF 0	F WE	ime EST \	IRG	INI	A , SH	ALL E	BE			
		SHRMT	TTED WI	ITH EA	CH BI	D AS	SAB	ID I	BOND.	.] T	HE :	SUCC	ESSFL	JL.			
1	-	BIDDE	R SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH	A PE	RFO	MAN	CE B	OND	AND	LABO	)R/			
١	•	MATER	IAL BOI	ND FOR	TOED	IN 1	IHE F	ORM	0F /	A CE	RTI	FIED	CHE	cĸ,			
		TOREV	OCARLE	LETTE	R OF	CREI	TIC.	OR :	BOND	FUR	NIS	HED	ВУА	1			
		SOL VE	NT SUR	EITY CO	MPAN	/ AU1	THORI	ZED	TO :	DIO B	USI	NESS	ΙIN	TH			
l		STATE	OF WE	A BONE	MILL	ואס (	LY BE	I AL	LOWE	D FO	R P	ROJE	CTS			•	
İ		UNDER	\$100.	000.	PERS	DNAL	OR I	BUSI	NESS	CHE	CKS	ARE	NOT				
		ACCEP	TABLE	IN LIE	U OF	THE	5% I	BID	воир	PE	RFO	RMAN	CE				
		BOND,	OR LA	BUK AF	אויו טוי	JEK I	AL DI	י מאנ									
-	•	( )	MAINTE	NANCE	воир	: A	TWO	(2)	YËA	R MA	INI	ENAN	CE	NT			
1		BOND	COVERI E SUCC	NG THE	ROO	FING	SYS	TEM	WILL	RE	Ah	¦ ⊑ Ų U I	KEME	N I			
		UF IH	ie succ	, E 33F U	- 4 - 14		•										
		REV.	11/00		1									××			
		****	(*****	****	* * * *	****	<b>大大大大</b>	***	****	X X X	K 7K 7	*****	^^^^	^ ^			
		AML C	CONTRAC	TOR I	NFORM	OITA	N FO	RM C	MB #	102	9-01	119	 	_	1		
		(EXP)	RATION	DATE	1 01/	31/2	013)	IS n or	ATTA	CHE	D. Δν:	UDY במיני	MUSI		ļ		
		FVALL	LEIE IN JATION	TO DE	TERMI	NE Y	OUR	ELIG	SIBIL	ITY	AS	AN A	ML				
			RACTOR	1	SIS	A RE	QUIR	EMEN	IT UI	1DER	30	CFR	874.	16			
		100 TO TO THE			SEE	L REVEASI	E SIDE FO	NA TERI	OVIA EN	CONDIT	ONS						<u> </u>
	OLOMOTURE		<u></u>					ŢŢĘ(	EPHONE					DATE			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washing Day 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

MARISCENUMBER (III)	78860
DEP1530	5

 (GE:::::::
5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DDRESS	HERE
(AWAY, IN	VC.
Tumpike	Road
, WV 266	01
\$34-765	-5317
	(AVVAY, IN Tumpike , VOV 260

DATE PRINT	EQ	TER	MS OF SALE			VIA		F O B		FREIGHT TERMS	
01/26/ BID OPENING DATE:											
14.144.249 U - 48.243.181		03/15/		102 kg 301			OPE	NING TI	ME 0	L:30PM	65.5
LINE	QUA	NTITY	uop	CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PA	DE:	AMQUNT	
	BIDDIN	IG DOCU	MENTS	YOU	029-0119 CAN CONT	ACT THE	ATT	ACHED T	D THE		
					\$.0SMRE. *****		×××	<b>****</b> **	*****	*	
•			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE					
	PERSON STATE	IS DESI Must b Sing bo	RING E LIC ARD I	TO PE ENSED S EMP	OWERED T	NTRACTI EST VIR O ISSUE	NG V GINI The	NORK IN (A CONTR CONTRA	THIS ACTORS CTORS		
	CAPITO	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE Build	FOR A C WEST VI ING 3, F 7890.	RGINIA	p Iv:	ISION OF	LABOR	,	
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE R DN TH R TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11 INCLUDE	THE CON	TRAG	CTORS L	CENSE		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:		Bre	akawag	().//	)C:			٠
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	W.1	1.03.70.	8 9.				
	COPY		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE ORS LICE ACT.						
				APP	LICABLE	LAW					
	& REGI "REQUI DIVIS	ULATION EST FOR	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE ATION DLE A	E CODE, INFORM, ISSUE UTHORIT	ATION PR D BY THE Y GOVERN	PU ING	DED IN RCHASIN THIS	THE G		,
SIGNATURE			Turque que nomi Ri La España de La España	····are.ae	VERSE SIDE FC	TELEPHONE	ONDIT	ions .	DATE		1604 I
TITLE	<u> </u>	F	EIN					ADDR	ESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
NAM	ICN DEC	DONINIA	*A 7-A	INDEE	<del></del>	10 485	<del></del>			•	



>HNOOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

Voicer

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PREAK WAY, 120.

1075 Old Turngille Road

Sutton, NAY 03501.

364-763-5317

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

n	E	Þ	1	5	τ,	n	5	

		P.A	Ģ	E	 	7
_	_				_	Ī

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHTTERMS FOB TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE LINE OUANTITY LIOP. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK . NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TITLE

**BREAKAWAY** 

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for make a point make a

THE CONTRACT	Yυ	2,15	$\alpha$	:::	Ŀ.
					г
					ı
DEP	ı	ĸ	z	n	h
476.	.1.	-	_	•	-

PAGE

P8/23

ADDRESS CORRE	RONDENGERIO ATRIENHONIO COMPRESSOR
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIF VIA FO.B: FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT: QUANTITY LINE ... UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITRAICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIMERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "WAINE KISLING HIGHWALL AND FOND" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 12 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

AUDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

TO THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF <u>DEP15305</u> PAGE

	1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
CHUCK	BOWMAN
<b>ጓበፈ - 5</b> ጀ	SR-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A WENTION OF

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DREAD WILL INC. 1075 Old Jury the Road Statem, W / 25/01 Village 504-705-5317

BREAKAWAY

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R SE 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD see reverse side hor terms and conditions

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for ARTONOMBER

	_		_	_	_	_	₩
D	E	P	1	5	3	0	F

3. (S.)	AC	E. :	i i
		9	

ADDRESS:CO	PARESPOND	ENCETO A	MENHONIO
сниск вомм.	AN		
304-558-21	57		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE. BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumplke Road Sutton, WV 28601 304-735-5317 Volce

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ĘD	TERN	M9 OF SALE	SHIP VI	Air	F. <b>0.9</b>		EREIGHT TERMS
01/26/								
BID OPENING DATE.	ra arerua <del>valos</del>	03/15/2	D. D. Little and	. N. 1905 Committee   1972   1	BID (	OPENING TI	E 01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP GAT	ITEMNÜM	DEA	UNITERIC	É	AMOUNT
	8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	70. 70.008 History 1		200 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	7 (300 00000 30 30	30.501010317.57.5 4	7	
		OR H	TGHWAYS. C	R THE INST	TALLATT	ON OF ANY	EATING	
	}					TS OR OTHE		
						D MATERIAL		
						ONTRACT WI		
						CH BIDS WE	RE	
	ļ	SOLI	CITED ON (	R AFTER JU	JNE 6,	20,01.		
}		W.C.T.E.		OU MEANO	an an area	0. 001 1.50		
	В.			EXTRUDED		S ROLLED,	עשאט.	
						RLY PROCES	SED. OR	
						TWO OR MOR		
						DE BY THE		
				OXYGEN, E				
		BESS	EMER OR O	HER STEEL	MAKING	PROCESS.	,	
		## 13 & 1 T	TED CYATE	D MEANC T		ED CTATEO		
	c.	VWED	IED SINIES	NCINDES VI	TEODT	ED STATES TORY, CONT	J⊱ TNENTAI	· ·
						ISDICTION		
		1	ED STATES			1001011		•
						ARTMENT MA	Y, 1N	
	1	· 1	l l	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN STEEL	·	
		RODUCTS	17:					
	Α.	THE	COST FOR	EACH CONTR	ACT ITE	M USED DOE	SNOT	
) 	"					T (.1%) OF		
						USAND FIVE		
						HICHEVER I		
						HIS SECTIO		
ļ						PRODUCT A	S	
ļ		DEFT	VERED TO	THE PROJEC	i uk,	1		
	В	. THE	DIRECTOR	OF THE PUR	CHASING	DIVISION		
		DETE	RMINES TH	AT SPECIFI	ED STEE	L MATERIAL		i.
		NOT	PRODUCED	IN THE UNI	TED STA	TES IN SUF		
		QUAN	ס אם אדנדע	THERWISE A	RE NOT	REASONABLY		
	99-25% (94) 320		Seea	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EAMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	vv godinio	
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>		3, 39 as a con-	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TTYLE	<u> </u>	F	EIN		^\	ADDRES	R CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

1.04-7.65-5**317** 

**BREAKAWAY** 

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TOREGREENMY, INC.

1075 Opt Ecopike Road

Caltro, VV 27601

RFQ COPY

\/onco\

#### Request for Quotation

-	* <b>F</b>	f Q	I.V	U	М	<u> </u>	H	-	تنن	١
		D	E	Ρ	1	5	3	0	5	

V.	٦P	Α	Ģ	Ę	W	Ξ.	: ;	:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FRÉIGHTTÉRMS PATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 1000 01/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP TEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALITIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET. SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNLIED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN See reverse side for terms and conditions

TELEPHONE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road

Sution, MV 26601

RFQ COPY

Voider



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

### Request for Quotation

HEQ:NUMBER *	
DEP1530	5
<u> </u>	_

₹	PAG	- North
	7	١

MANAPORESSION 65	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PAIN	red.	TE	MS OF SAI	É		SHIP VIA	V. X.	13800	F.O.B		FAEIGHTTEAMS
01/26/											
BID OPENING DATE	holete i hervasta	03/15/	2011	Derva Strate	Bracing MAD	cán annasas	<u>qıa</u>	OPE	NING T	IME O	l:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ĺΤ	EM NUME	EA		UNIT P	CE	AMOUNT
					D11 10		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	12,111,111,111,111,111	
ļ	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PROD	UCTS.	1			
			1								
	IF, PR	PIDR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A	CONT	RACT U	NDE	RTHE	BOVE	
	PROVIS	SIONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFF	ICER	OF TH	E S	PENDIN	UNIT	
•	DETERM	IIIM GI ITME2 I	MAI I	HEKE D OTE	EXISTS	5 A B	I DEVEO		KË FORI BLE AND	EIGN	
	THAN T	THE LOW	FST B	TD FN	E DOWL	4; 18 5710	, bbuun Keaso		S, THE	DENDIN	16
	OFFICE	MAY	EQUES	T, IN	WRIT	ING.	A REEV	ALL	JATION .	AND	
									STIC P		3.
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE II	N THE	IR BID	IF	THEY .		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM,	GLAS	S OR S	TEE	EL.		
				1	-						
	REV. 3	\$ / 8 B		1				ĺ		ļ	
		,, <b></b>	1					İ			
	EXHIBI	[T 9		ļ							
								1			
				CE &	ACKNO	WLEDG	SEMENT	or	CONSTR	YCTION	
	PROJE	T ADDE	NDA.								
	THE AL		T / C 116			nn • •					
		IDE BY							LL BE R	HOOTKE	,
									GENCIES	ļ	
			]			,	. •	] '''	<b>J</b> E,,,,,,	]	
	(1)	THE AR	HITE	TZENG	INEER	SHAL	L PREF	PARI	E THE A	DENDUI	1
									URED DR		
	AND SI	PECIFI(	CATION	IS FOR	THE	PROJE	ECT.	THE	ADDEND	UM AND	
									THE STA		
		ASING )							NEER SH AGENCY		30
		THE C					1 TE 3!/	4 1 =	AGENCY	אטאן	
		THE BU									
	INTER	ESTED	PARTIE	S ANI	, IF	NECES	SSARY,	EX.	TEND TH	# BID	
1	OPENI	NG DAT	EI AI	Y ADI	ENDUM	SHOU	JLD BE	RE	CEIVED	BY THE	
	BOAFK	MT   H T	אַן ויסטוּ	CIEEN	(14)	SYAU	PRIOR	TO	THE BI	P	
		(*):1/444(#X)		SEERE	VERSE SID	e for te	PMS AND CO	SNO(T)	Ons		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			DAT	
TIT'LE			FEIN			<del></del>			ADDD	EEE CHANO	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



 $\nabla \phi \mathbf{k} \in \epsilon$ 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

 Q N	Ų	χĮ.	ţ	H.	
ŊΕ	P	1	5	3	n

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPO	DIDENCE TO A MENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE HEREAKAMAY, INC. 1075 Chall amplify Road Sutton, VM 20001

1.34 765-6317

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV 25304

PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE

DATE PRINT	ΕĎ	A STEAN	is of sal		S⊩	IIP VIA			F.O	Ð,		FREI	HT TERMS	
01/26/								, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TNA	TIME	<u> </u>	1:30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/2	2011		200200 Tuestoo		7 D C	16.F.W	ING '	D. J. J. J. S. W.			AMOUNT	7000
LINE	QU/	YTITA	UOP	CAT NO	TEM	NUMBER			UNIT	PRICE			AMOUNT	
	<u> </u>	2000												
	OPENTI	NG DATE		l										
						•					D.V. A.I.	.		
	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FO	RMALLY	ACI	KNOW	LEDG	EU   D7V	BY AL	니		
	BIDDE	RS AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE	SIAIL IC THAT	PUR	CHAS Piv	TO T	HE	13101	1		
[	THE S	AME RUL NAL BID	ES AN	DUCIN	ENT CHA	I ALS	OA	PPLY	TO	AN				
	DRIGI	DAM DOC	HWENT DING	TH	E ONLY	EXCEPT	ION	MAY	BE	FOR	AN			
}	ADDEN	AHT MIIO	T TS	ISSUE	D FOR 1	THE SOL	E P	URPO	SE 0	F				
	CHANG	ING A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME A	ND/OR	DAT	E.						
			ľ	ļ								•		
	REV.	11/96	]	1				ļ						
	<b> </b>													
	EXHIB	17 10	ļ	1						ļ				
	1				RE	QUISIT	ON	NO . :	, DE	P1	305.			
	}	•										<u> </u>		
	ADDEN	IDUM ACE	NOWL	DGEM	ENT			1						
		REBY ACI	1		DE CE TRI	הב דשו		ים ניו	MING	СН	CKED			
	I HEF	REBY ACI	CNUWLI		MADE TH	E NECE:	SSAF	RYR	EVIS	ION	S TO	MY		
	ADDE	OSAL, P	PND	AND/O	R SPECI	FICATI	ON,	ETC	•	j		1		
•	PKUFI	JOAL, I						1		Ì				
	ADDE	ON MUDN	. 'S:		ļ			-						
		V			ļ								•	
	NO.	1 <b>/</b> 3.		1							•			
		2	1	\				1		,				
	ΝΟ.	2	.	- (								1		
[	NO.	3			\									
					,							}		
	, NO.	4		ļ							1			
		_		į.										
	,,,,		1	1										
	TUN	DERSTAN	THA	T FA	LURE TO	O CONFI	RM	THE	RECE	IPT	OF T	THE		
	ADDE	NDUM(S)	MAY	BE CA	AUSE FO	R REJE	OITC	וס או	BII	JS.				
				 	REVERSE SID	E FOR TERMS	AND C	ONDITI	ons	745 4 X				e (de Verver
SIGNATURE	a proposition	· 31101 - 2.4 (10) - 1	<u> Sigirin Bila da A</u>	er son energe			HONE				Ö,	ATE		
			FEIN				<del> </del>		Δ	DDRE	SS CHAN	IGES TO BE	NOTED ABO	VE
11715			1					1	•		l	–		

**BREAKAWAY** 

304-765-5389>>

Request for

Ħ	0	Ŋ	U	M	ŀΕ	P	*	į
	_	_	_	_	_		_	

PAGE

P 14/23

00 10 101 <del>7</del> 1	
STIFF OF	5
	F
The state of the s	2 F
The state of the s	(

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PROPERTY AND RESS.COMBEST	MINDENGERIOTA BIENHONIO
CHUCK BOWMAN	
3 <u>04-558-2157</u>	

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, Y// 20601 304-785-6917 Volcer

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTEAMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM Y (SOME QUANTITY UOP MITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 25305-0130 CHARLES TON, WV THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TÉLEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO DEA INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN COACE ASSIST

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

;;;	FIE C	NL	М	36	П	4	٠	:
	_			14	7	^	~	

 PACE	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDHESS COMPESSO	ADEMOCATO VICE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	·
304-558-2157	

HER MANAY, IUC. 10 19 Of a string the Boad Station, VAV 56501 5 7 July 6317

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

	ENVIRONMENTAL P	ROTECTION
	DEPARTMENT OF	
	OFFICE OF AML&R	}
	601 57TH STREET	; SE
	CHARLESTON, WV	
:	25304	304-926-

F.O.B DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/26/2011 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID 03/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE .... DEP15305 REQ. NO.: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-205-5389 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Dodg. Vincent. \$674.055.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15305 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TÉLÉPHONE

DOUG VINCENT

**BREAKAWAY INC** 

**SUTTON WV 26601** 

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for	
Quotation	

- NEW MONDER:	†
DEP15305	L

PAGE
1
1 1

ADDRESSCORBESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SE

لنشا						60000			į			
				<del>,,_,,,</del> ,,,,			manda kanala ka		OB	1807 S 1888 J 188	FREIGHT	ATT PIMCHOREE
DATE PRINT	3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2	TEHA	as of Bale		\$.	HIP VIA	W409		<b>V</b>	**************************************		
02/28/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	3/15/2	2011		<u> </u>		BID O	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANT		UOP	CAT.	i7£k	NUMBER		a y ku si tu ka bara	IIT PRICE		AM	TNUO
301188   13 955 330 534	*****	M M M M M	****	0.000	ENDUM 1	NO.1 *	****	****	****	***		
		<u>t</u>					ļ			!		'
	ADDENDU	M ISS	UED F	OR TH	E WAYNE	E KISL	ING H	IIGHWAL .Yn suf	L & F	תאטי עאטי		
	PROJECT Q/A RES	TO D	C EBO	BUIE M THE	MANDA	TORY F	RE-BI	D MEET	ING	N.		
	02/17/2	2011,	AS AT	TACHE	<b>D</b> .							
	THE BIL				1	E DEMA	LTN: III	NCHANGE	D AS			
	D3/15/2	DOTEN	1NG D	O PM.	HD LIST	F 14.5114		(311)				
							-			4 M M M M M		
	*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANGE	25 **	****	CXXXX			
					-							
			·					İ				
!			l Ì									
1	ļ.				i							
				1				ļ				
									•			
			ļ					ļ ·				
0001	}		JB		962-73	5		ļ				
		1	250		ION OF	LAND	2 OTH	ER PRO	PERTI	ES		
	RECLAM	ATIUN	RES	IUKAT	TOM DE	LAND	W 9 111		, =			
	-											
			/								1/1/1	4,055.00
	*****	THI:	S IS '	THÈ E	ND OF I	RFQ	DEP15	305 **	英类类类	TOTAL	2 201	7,000
			1									
			1					,			į	
			<u> </u>									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							Y-24000	NGACTIVITY		8 85 8 90 90 80 80 80 80		
SIGNATURE		•		SEE	REVERSE BID		EPHONE			DATE	3/15/11	
	4a Tinu	ert	FEIN .					<u> 204-765</u>		V I	ES TO BE NOT	ED AROVE
TITLE PIES	ident		/5	7-427	99//	AND AT	DDESS	INSPAC	E VBU/	E   ARE	ES TO BE NOT LED 'VENDO	JEA WOOAR
W	HEN RESF	PAILONO	i IU KH	ų, inst	EKINAME	: AIVU AL	<b>シレアに 3</b> 3	IN SPAC		יב נאטנו		<b>Ο</b> Ι (

### WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL & POND **DEP15305**

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Breakaway, Inc.	
Address:	1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26801	
man of a new control of a	<del></del> -	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNI	r PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · ·				
1000		T 0	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	20,000.00
1.0		LS LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	_ 1	LS	20,000.00
2.0		LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		LS	1,500,00
3.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		L\$	60,000.00
4.0	980		Temporary Fencing	10	.00	9,800.00
4.1	980	EA	16' Farm Gate	1,00	0.00	1,000.00
4.2	25	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	ک ا	0.00	1,250.00
4.3	345		Access Road Stone	5	0.00	17,250,00
4.4		_	Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control	و [	,00	10,625.00
5.0	2,125	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	30.	100,00	20,000.00
5.1	2	EA	Stone Check Dams	50	10,00	1,000.00
5.2	1.90	——→	Revegetation (Pond Site)	3,00	10.00	5,200.00
6.0	3.60		Revegetation (Embankment Borrow Site)	3.00	00.00	10,800.00
6.1	192		6' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel A)		0.00	11.520.00
7.0	169		8' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel B)	8	b.00	13,530.00
7.1	730		6' Grass Lined Channel (Channel C)	1	1,00	10.950.00
7.2	730		Splash Pad		10.00	1,000.00
7.3	40		18" HDPE Culvert		4.00	2,160,00
7.4	18,500		Unclassified Excavation (Embankment Borrow Site)		5.00	94,500.00
8.1 8.2	7,000		Shot Rock Fill		0.00	350,000,00
11.1	150	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)		0.00	12,000.00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	ď	4.00	480.00
11,4	1 20	LUL				
		0 0 2000000			***************************************	8
	6388888 6	XXXXXXX	TOTAL	12355	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST.

16

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name: Brownwith, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13  Address: 1015 Old Turnpiko Rd  City: Sutton State: wv Zip Code: 46601 Phone: Fax No.: 304765-5389 E-mail address: 10146 brownway w	- <u>Y319411</u> 30Y-165-5317 V-CUN-
Part B: Legal Structure	
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) ( ) Other (please specify)	LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator Sy Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option I,	-1
(print name)	
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (O accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you m OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete.	ist attach on printy
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is nand must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an EAVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected in and date below and complete Part D.	formation. Sign
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select the provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and 3/15/11	
Date Signature	Title
<del>-</del>	1

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avec.comru.gov.

Agency Environmental Protection
REQ.P. Q#DEP15305

#### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, B	reakaway,	Inc	
ol	Sutlon	WV				nsurance Company
اه	Westfield Center ,	OH	, a corporation or	gənized ənd	existing under th	e laws of the State of
	OH with its principal off			•		
	l Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe					
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, adın	inistrators, e	xeculors, succes	sors and assigns.
					_	
	The Condition of the above of	•				
•	ment of Administration a.cedali			e a bart perc	ol, to enter into a	contract in writing for
DEP1	5305 Wayne Kisling Highv	vall and Pond, Harris	ion County	.,.,		
	NOW THEREFORE,				·	
anceen	(a) If said bid shall be reject (b) If said bid shall be accet and shall furnish any other bor tent created by the acceptance and effect. It is expressly under	oted and the Principal st ids and insurance requir s of said bid, then this of	red by the bid or pro digation shall be no	posal, and : Il and void, d	shall in all other re otherwise this obl	spects perform the gation shall remain in full
exceed	the penal amount of this oblig	ation as herein stated.	no napaty of the Co			
	The Surely, for the value rec paired or affected by any exter tolice of any such extension.	eived, hereby stipulates sion of the time within t	and agrees that the which the Obligee h	e obligations nay accept s	ol soid Surety ar uch bid, and said	nd its bond shall be in no Surely does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surely have	hereunio sei lheir	hands and s	eals, and such of	them as are corporations
have d	aused their corporate scals to l					
15tl		2011			.1	
Detecto	ni Carangola Segol			Breakewa	iy, Ind.	
Lucib	al Corporate Seat			{	(Name of	rincipal)
				ву	JORUH 711	VCEN F
				-, <del>-</del>		resident or
					Vice Pros	adem)
					President	
					, (110)	, '
Surely	Corporate Scal			Ohio Farr	ners Insurance	Company
					(Name of	
				By Karan	Caster Sanger	Jan Francis
				Pamera v Land	gricultariage) A z (decida	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corpo ate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

**BREAKAWAY** 

POWER NO. 4750172 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Onio

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by Those Presents. The WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO SARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinother referred to individually as a "Company" and conflutively as Company and conflutively as Company and conflutively as Company and conflutively as County. Ohio, do by those presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and tawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full prover and authority pareby conterred in its name place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE. MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any or the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, scaled with the corporate and to find any in the Company and outly altered by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all the sed Adornovish reach of the applicable Company and outly altered by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all the sed Adornovish reach of the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and Other Farmers INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Section Executive, any Secretary or any Pidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shell

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fast, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Compan∮, to execute, as nowledge and

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given till power and authority for and in the name of anti-or bender of the Company, to exceed as nowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agricuments of indemnity and other conditions; or obligatory individual-large and any and individual cancelling or terminating the Company's hability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-fact mail he as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and scaled and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

The it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the scaled fine Company noticial in the relation of some power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by tausmile, and any power of attorney or carbinate bearing lacontille signatures or factionic seal shall be varied and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. " (Sect.) adopted at a missing

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have baused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate soats to be hereto affixed this 12th day or JANUARY

Corporate Seals Alfraed State of Obio 33.3

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serlior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY. A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird. Ir, to ree flown, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he reades in Medina. Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the compenies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thoreto by tike order.

Notation Scal Miller

State of Onio County of Medina

22.0



William J. Kahelin, Autorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147 03 Onio Revised Code)

I, Frank A, Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OPIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hareby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and offect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westheld Conton Ohio, this 1915. day of chin. 1915. Marca A.D.







THE BID.

Rev March 2009



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

CTATE O	w/	
	OF Braxton TO-WIT:	
	_	oose and
state as f	ollows:	
1. I a	m an employee of	; and,
2. I o	io hereby attest that Braukawuy, Inc. (Company Name)	<u> </u>
	due froe workplace policy and	that such
þ	olicy is in compliance with west on game	
The abo	ve statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjur	y.
	(Company Name)	
	By: Jonya Timent	
	Title: Prosident	
-	Date: 3/15/11	11 ( ) \ / /
Taken,	subscribed and sworn to before me this 1544 day of	March, 2011
	Official Seal Notary Public	aa
(Seal)	State of West Virginia Sue Ann Rutherford P.O. Box 414 Sutton, WV 26801 (Notary Pul	tronfold
	My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2011	IN ORDER TO
THIS COMI	AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO IT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUAL	IFICATION OF
ALLI		5 W 1 2000

BREAKAWAY

Sulton, WV 26601 My Commission Expires Aug, 26, 2011

304-765-5389 >>

P 23/23 22

REQ No.	DEP	15305
---------	-----	-------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debl" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, lax or other amount of money owled to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and ation in this effidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. .

noter penalty of the information in this effidavit and is in compliance with the roger entries	
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Broukaway fox.) Date:	3/15/11
Authorized Signature: Jones Inter	
State of	
County of Braxton to before me this March Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this March	20]
Taken, subscribed, and swort to below the	
My Commission expires August 28 20//	In a Kulhoulohd_
AFFIX SEAL HERE	
Official Seal Notary Public State of Wast Virginia Sue Ann Rutherford P.O. Box 414	